503161043 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3207657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIU WAH WONG	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING'S FLAIR DEVELOPMENT LTD.	
Street Address:	12/F, YARDLEY COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 3 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14245253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-645-5502

Email: ptodm@nyemaster.com **Correspondent Name:** WENDY K. MARSH Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET

SUITE 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. MARSH	
SIGNATURE:	/wendy k. marsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

503161043

source=14245253#page1.tif

REEL: 034864 FRAME: 0406

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, WONG, Siu Wah, at 12/F, Yardley Commercial Building, 3 Connaught Road West, Hong Kong

hereby assign to

KING'S FLAIR DEVELOPMENT LTD. a corporation having a place of business at		
12/F, Yardley Commercial Building, 3 Connaught Road West, Hong Kong; and its successors and assigns		
(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in		
the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed		
by me, with titleTOOL FOR PREPARING AN AVOCADO, filed on April 4, 2014, and		
assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/245,253, and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in		
said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number		
of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and		
foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or		
improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the		
International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the		
European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to		
apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and		
like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we		
agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation		
to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and		
other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.		

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand	this Jat Aday of January, 2015
Cay =	
WONG, Siu Wah	
Ý	X
Before me this day of	, 2015 personally appeared the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and	acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Witness Signature:	<u> </u>
Witness Name:	

PATENT REEL: 034864 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 02/02/2015